MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 18-061

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 18-140B, West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes
at Jade Lane and South Burma Road to Tutka, LLC for the
contract amount of $754,544.50.

AGENDA OF: June 19, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

dppreved. undaor. Conseest G gexals

918 &

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present o the assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANA

Route | Department/Individual \inétigis Remarks

To:
Purchasing /Qggrf:""

Capital Projects Director

Finance Director

Borough Attorney NEQ;

Borough Clerk /ijgﬁﬂfyk_ U/ﬂjis (Tf%é;iﬂ
[;T_

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement (1lp)
Analysis Sheet (3pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On May 14, 2018, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough
issued a solicitation requesting bids from qualified contractors
to supply all labor, equipment, materials, and supplies to add
left turn lanes to West Susitna Parkway at Jade Lane/Big Lake road
and at South Burma Road/Big Lake Road intersections. The project
is located approximately 2 miles Southwest of Big Lake, Alaska.
The project can be accessed from Big Lake Road, 6.4 miles from the
Parks Highway. The two intersections are about 2.25 miles apart.

In response to the advertisement, two (2) bids were received. Award
recommendation is being made to Tutka, LLC as the lowest responsive
and responsible bidder.

The Capital Projects Department, Pre Design and Engineering
Division will be administering the contract. The Contractor shall
complete the work no later than September 1, 2018.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 18-061



RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 18-140B, WEST
SUSITNA PARKWAY TURN LANES AT JADE LANE AND SOUTH BURMA ROAD to
TUTKA, LLC for the contract amount of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($754,544.50).

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 18-061



Agenda Date: June 19,2018

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
FISCAL NOTE

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 18-140B, West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes at Jade Lane and South Burma Road to Tutka, LLC for the
contract amount of $754,544.50.

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE)

L
FISCAL IMPACT/YEy NO

AMOUNT REQUESTED

FUNDING SOURCE S /e Loy iffu e

éfdﬁ v il

7€49.549.30
FROM ACCOUNT # f///ﬂ. pop. OO0 <xx XX

PROJECT# P00 Y7 \7/?9 -9/04

TO ACCOUNT : ) ; PROJECT #
VERIFIED BY: /wamr CERTIFIED BY:
F e X
DATE: 4-t—=1d DATE:
EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: (Thousands of Dollars)
OPERATING FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023
Personnel Services
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment
Land/Structures
Grants, Claims
Miscellaneous
TOTAL OPERATING
CAPITAL 75Y. B
REVENUE 75\7._‘/
FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)
General Fund
State/Federal Funds 7 S"L/l f
Other
TOTAL 75 Y. 2 i
POSITIONS:
Full-Time
Part-Time
Temporary
ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)
PREPARED BY: PHONE:
DEPARTMENT: /)/// ‘ . / / / DATE: g /
APPROVED BY: (/WM @&W DATE: Cﬂ/(ﬂ//g
AM No. 18-061




MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645 ;
ADVERTISEMENT
VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 May 13, 2018
Frontiersman CONTRACT May 16, 2018
TYPE OF AD: () Display ( X)) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is
required prior to payment.
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID # 18-140B

West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes @ Jade Lane & South Burma Road

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment
and materials to add left turn lanes to West Susitna Parkway at Jade Lane/Big Lake road and at South
Burma Road/Big Lake Road intersections. The project is located approximately 2 miles Southwest of Big
Lake Alaska. The project can be accessed from Big Lake Road, 6.4 miles from the Parks Highway. The
two intersections are about 2.25 miles apart.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning May 14, 2018 from the MSB Purchasing
Division’s website, at https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-
8601, Fax (907) 861-8617, or e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us.

Pre-bid: May 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM in the Purchasing Conference Room

Bids open: June 4, 2018 at 2:00 PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be
considered. Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of
funding.

>/11/18 Approved by: /L%/\

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID #18-140B
West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes @ Jade Lane & South Burma Road

ANALYSIS SHEET
BIDDER Jol 7L G)/\&L / M‘I[ e
Signed Bid Form / \/
Bid Guarantee 56 /5
Other items as required in Instructions to Bidders and
Specifications/Scope of work
Schedule A
#25 DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
Provide labor, equipment and materials to add #
1. | left turn lanes to West Susitna Parkway at South 9 57 SGO.cO ? 7% O A/ SO
Burma Road. / !
Schedule B
LINE
DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE

ITEM

Provide labor, equipment and materials to add

2. | left turn lanes to West Susitna Parkway at Jade 5/007, Y 5.CO B ?p? SOO. o0
Lane. !
Total Bid Amount - Schedule A + B \S-/ 0&0 /78 Qo 757’/ 54/"/50

NDATION: (Z.// é(@ %/Z//Pu LM/\Q{(’A QC*/UWJ/WLQ/
A A=

PUR;;}?NG OFFICER ASST PURCHASING OFFICER BUYER CONST PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
8

WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS



BID TABULATION
BID #18-140B
Schedule "A"

June 4, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

BIDDER Tutka, LLC Jolt Construction & Maint.
Fey Leim e : - UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE [ UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
Number Pay Item Description Pay Unit Quantity
201(3B) Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum All Required $17,000.00 $12,000.00
202(2) Removal of Pavement Square Yard 3,850 $1.70 $6,545.00 $3.50| $13,475.00
203(3) Unclassified Excavation Cubic Yard 12,885 $9.40| $121,119.00 $10.00] $128,850.00
203(5A) Borrow Type A Cubic Yard 9,210 $15.00| $138,150.00 $17.00| $156,570.00
301(1) Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1 Ton 1,265 $27.00] $34,155.00 $26.00] $32,890.00
401(1) Hot Mix Asphalt, Type II, Class A Ton 616 $103.00| $63,448.00 $140.00[ $86,240.00
603 (1-24) |24 Inch CSP Linear Foot 7 $130.00 $910.00 $200.00 $1,400.00
606 (1) W-Beam Guardrail Linear Foot 250 $30.00 $7,500.00 $28.00 $7,000.00
606(13) Parallel Guardrail Terminal Each 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00
615(1) Standard Signs Square Foot 13 $100.00 $1,300.00 $70.00 $910.00
618(2A)  [Seeding Type A Pound 235 $112.00[ $26,320.00 $60.00] $14,100.00
620(1)  |Topsoil Sqaure Yard 12,250 $1.35| $16,537.50 $3.50|  $42,875.00
639(1) Residence Driveway Each 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00
640(1) Mobilization & Demobolization Lump Sum All Required $40,000.00 $195,000.00
TTOUSTOTT ana romatorT COTTa ot
641(1) Administartion Lump Sum All Required $3,500.00 $5,000.00
641(3) Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control Lump Sum All Required $6,700.00 $5,000.00
642(1) Construction Surveying Lump Sum All Required $12,000.00 $15,000.00
642(3) _ [Two Person Survey Party Hour 10 $280.00(  $2,800.00 $225.00  $2,250.00
642(13) Contractor Furnished Computations Lump Sum All Required $1,200.00 $1,000.00
643(2) Traffic Maintenance Lump Sum All Required $58,000.00 $130,000.00
647(1) Wide Pad Dozer, 65 HP Minimum Hour 20 $150.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
670(10-150) |Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Markings Lump Sum All Required $80,000.00 $75,000.00
MMA Transverse Markings, Words &
670(12-150) Symbols Each 4 $840.00 $3,360.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
682(1) Vac-Truck Pothole Contingent Sum| All Required $10,000.00 $10,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID

$662,044.50

$957,560.00




BID TABULATION

BID #18-140B
Schedule "B"

June 4, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

BIDDER Tutka, LLC Jolt Construction & Maint.
Fayiam it - , UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
Number Pay Item Description Pay Unit Quantity
203(3) Unclassified Excavation Cubic Yard 1,310 $12.50| $16,375.00 $10.00f $13,100.00
203(5A) Borrow Type A Cubic Yard 1,080 $19.00| $20,520.00 $17.00f $18,360.00
301(1) Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1 Ton 453 $27.00 $12,231.00 $26.00) $11,778.00
401(1) Hot Mix Asphalt, Type II, Class A Ton 220 $103.00] $22,660.00 $140.00| $30,800.00
615(1) Standard Signs Square Foot 12 $100.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $840.00
615(2) Remove and Relocate Existing Sign Each 2 $400.00 $800.00 $300.00 $600.00
618(2A)  |Seeding Type A Pound 45 $112.00 $5,040.00 $60.00 $2,700.00
620(1) Topsoil Sgaure Yard 4,840 $1.35 $6,534.00 $3.50] $16,940.00
621(5) Boulders (3-Foot Diameter, Minimum) Each 6 $350.00 $2,100.00 $250.00 $1,500.00
MMA Transverse Markings, Words &
670(12-150) Symboals Each 6 $840.00 $5,040.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B $92,500.00 $102,618.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A $662,044.50 $957,560.00

TOTAL BID - SCHEDULEA &B

$754,544.50

$1,060,178.00




