MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-034
SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid no. 18-140B,
to Tutka, LLC, for West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes at Jade Lane

and South Burma Road for the final contract amount of $862,933.50.

AGENDA OF: February 19, 2019
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

prestictd 1o Tle Gase by D119
MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only. ;::
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

_,/’
Route To: | Department/Individual IJ&;}QLS>A Remarks
=
Originator gga%/'

Capital Projects Director

Purchasing Officer <;,)v////ﬁ

Finance Director
NS
Borough Attorney N &
1 Ay
Borough Clerk (/’:;Q%/ﬂ/) é?l‘hq ({fj
| T
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the
following is a summary of Bid no. 18-140B, West Susitna Parkway
Turn Lanes at Jade Lane and South Burma Road.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Tutka, LLC on June 19, 2018 for
Bid no. 18-140B, West Susitna Parkway Turn Lanes at Jade Lane and
South Burma Road. The original contract presented to the Assembly
on June 19, 2018, for the amount $754,544.50, was approved through
AM No. 18-061. The project required three (3) change orders with
a final total contract amount of $862,933.50.

Change Order One (1) added $133,816.30 to the contract for 3,000
cubic yards of Borrow A material from an owner-provided location
on Purition Parkway to finish a large fill slope and improve
Purition Parkway access to the excavated location. Change Order
Two (2) extended the contract for Matanuska Telephone Association
utility support relocation work. Change Order Three (3) included
final closeout with an adjustment of quantities resulting in a
deduction of the total contract by $25,427.30.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 19-034




